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STATEMENT 

States 

Andhra Pradesh 

2 Assam 

3 Bihar 

4 GUjarat 

5 Haryana 

6 Himachal Pradesh 

7 J&K 

8 Karnataka 

9 Kerala 

10 Madhya Pradesh 

11 Maharashtra 

12 Manlpur 

13 Orissa 

14 Punjab 

15 Rajasthan 

16 Tamil Nadu 

17 Tnpura 

18 Uttar Pradesh 

19 West Bengal 

20 Deihl 

21 Pondlcherry 

22 D&N Havell 

All India 
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Total no of 
allottees 

dunng 91-94 

18566 

26448 

10892 

897 

222 

Nil 

Nil 

42134 

4145 

2583 

6653 

4644 

143 

1089 

4472 

Nil 

7033 

33143 

Nil 

01 

545 

163610 

{TranslatIOn] 

Employment Guarantee Scheme 

4243 SHRI RAJESH KUMAR 
SHRI RAMESHWAR 

PATIDAR 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be 
pleased to state 

(a) whether the Government of 
Bihar have made a request to the Union 
Government to supply of foodgralns on 
subsidised rates under the Employment 
Guarantee Scheme, and 

(b) If so, the reaction of the Union 
Government thereto? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
(DEPARTMENT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT) AND MINISTER OF 
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
RAMESHWAR THAKUR) (a) No request 
has been received from the Government 
of Bihar to supply foodgralns on 
subsidised rates under Employment 
Assurance Scheme 

(b) Under the Employment 
Assurance Scheme foodgralns may be 
distributed as part of wages to the 
workers engaged or vanous projects not 
exceeding 2 kg per manday 

Forestry and Alkaline Soil 

4244 SHRI DATTA MEGHE Will 
the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to 
state 

(a) whether barren land 
development scheme has been Introduced 
In Maharashtra, 




