STATEMENT

[Translation]

States		Total no of allottees
		during 91-94
1	Andhra Pradesh	18566
2	Assam	26448
3	Bıhar	10892
4	Gujarat	897
5	Haryana	222
6	Hımachal Pradesh	Nil
7	J&K	Nil
8	Karnataka	42134
9	Kerala	4145
10	Madhya Pradesh	2583
11	Maharashtra	6653
12	Manıpur	Nil
13	Orissa	4644
14	Punjab	143
15	Rajasthan	1089
16	Tamıl Nadu	4472
17	Tripura	Nil
18	Uttar Pradesh	7033
19	West Bengal	33143
20	Delhi	Nil
21	Pondicherry	01
22	D&N Haveli	545
	All India	163610

Employment Guarantee Scheme

4243 SHRI RAJESH KUMAR SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state

- (a) whether the Government of Bihar have made a request to the Union Government to supply of foodgrains on subsidised rates under the Employment Guarantee Scheme, and
- (b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT) AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI RAMESHWAR THAKUR) (a) No request has been received from the Government of Bihar to supply foodgrains on subsidised rates under Employment Assurance Scheme

(b) Under the Employment Assurance Scheme foodgrains may be distributed as part of wages to the workers engaged or various projects not exceeding 2 kg per manday

Forestry and Alkaline Soil

4244 SHRI DATTA MEGHE Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state

(a) whether barren land development scheme has been introduced in Maharashtra.